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November 28, 2008
	

Re: Pretreatment
Industrial Paint and Strip
Permit No. ODP00030*Bp
Village of Woodsfield
Noncompliance Notification

Mr. Howard Groves, General Manager
47063 Black Walnut Parkway
Woodsfield, Ohio 43793

Dear Mr. Groves:

Part Ill of the Indirect Discharge Permit for the above referenced facility requires the
submittal of effluent monitoring reports in June and December of each year. Our
records show that we have not received report(s) for the January through June 2008
reporting period(s). Therefore, you are in violation of your Indirect Discharge Permit
and Rule 3745-3-06(E) of the Ohio Administrative Code.

Please be advised that failure to satisfy the reporting requirements of your Indirect
Discharge Permit may be cause for enforcement action pursuant to the Ohio Revised
Code Chapter 6111.

Please submit the above referenced report(s) within 10 days of the date of this letter, if
you have not already done so.

If there are any questions, please contact me at (740) 380-5423.

Sincerely,

Fred J. SnSlf'  &1111
Pretreatment Coordinator
Division of Surface Water

FS/dh

c:	 Terry Comstock, Superintendent, Woodsfield Sewer Department
c:	 Pretreatment Unit, DSW, CO
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